Christmas Services 2018 - Churches Together in Sudbury & District

Sunday 9" December

In addition to normal services ...

10.30am
11.00am

3.00pm

4.00pm

6.30pm

4.00pm

Children’s Christmas Presentation
Suffolk Road Church

Family Nativity Service

All Saints’ Acton

Carol Service

St Mary’s Chilton

Cornard Christmas

New Life Church, Thomas Gainsborough School
Messy Church

St John’s Methodist Church

Carols by candlelight

All Saints’ Acton

Saturday 15 December
Messy Christmas
Sudbury Baptist Church

Sunday 16 December

In addition to normal services ...

10.30am

4.00 pm

6.00pm

6.30pm

4.00pm

6.00pm

7.00pm

10.30am

4.00 pm

5.30pm
6.00pm

6.30pm

The Big Nativity

Sudbury Baptist Church

Family Light Service

Stour Valley Vineyard, Delphi Centre
Nativity service, pizza and family film
New Life Church, Thomas Gainsborough School
Carol Service

St Andrew’s Great Cornard

St Peter & St Paul’s Alpheton

Christingle

St Mary’s, Bures

Carol Service

St Mary’s, Glemsford

Carol Service

St John’s Methodist Church

St Andrew’s Great Cornard

Holy Trinity, Long Melford

Christmas message

Freedom Fellowship, Sudbury

Friday 21t December
Blue Christmas (for those who find the
holidays difficult)
St Gregory's, Sudbury

Saturday 22"‘December
Carol Service
St James, Stanstead
Carols by candlelight
St Lawrence, Great Waldingfield

Sunday 23rd December
Nativity Play
St John’s Methodist Church
Carol Service
St Peter & St Paul’s Lavenham
All Saints’, Hartest
Bures Baptist Church
Sudbury Salvation Army
Sudbury Baptist Church
Carol Service
New Life Church, Thomas Gainsborough School
Quiet Christmas Service
St Andrew’s Great Cornard
Candlelit Carols
Suffolk Road Church
Carol service
All Saints; Sudbury
St Gregory's, Sudbury
St Mary’s, Bures
All Saints;, Little Cornard
Christmas message
Freedom Fellowship, Sudbury

2.00pm

3.00pm

3.30pm

4.00pm

4.30pm
5.00pm
6.00pm

6.30pm

7.00pm
9.30pm

11.00pm

11.30pm

8.00am
9.00am
10.00am
10.00am

10.00am

10.15am

10.30am

10.30am

10.45am

11.15am

Christmas Eve — Monday 24 December
Crib Service
St Peter &St Paul’s Lavenham
Christingle Service
Holy Trinity, Long Melford
St Gregory's, Sudbury
Christingle Service
All Saints’ Sudbury
Crib Service
St Mary’s, Bures
St Andrew’s, Great Cornard
Christingle Service
St John’s Methodist Church
Christingle Service
St Mary'’s Glemsford
Family Carol Service
Preston St Mary
Carol Service
St George’s Shimpling
Glow, carols by glowstick
Stour Valley Vineyard, Delphi Centre
Carols by Candlelight
St Margaret’s, Somerton
Family Mass
Sudbury Roman Catholic Church
Christmas in Bethlehem
St Mary’s, Bures
Midnight Communion
St Peter & St Paul’s, Lavenham
St Andrew’s, Great Cornard
Midnight Communion
St Gregory’s, Sudbury
All Saints’, Acton
St John's Methodist Church
St Mary’s, Glemsford
Holy Trinity, Long Melford

Christmas Day — Tuesday 25" December
Holy Communion

St Peter & St Paul’s Lavenham

Holy Communion

Preston St Mary

Family Communion

All Saints’, Hartest

Holy Mass

Sudbury Roman Catholic Church

Christmas Day Service

All Saints’, Sudbury

St Gregory's, Sudbury

St John’s Methodist Church

St Andrew’s Great Cornard with New Life Church
and Cornard Christian Fellowship@ St Andrew’s
Bures Baptist Church

Parish Communion

St Peter & St Paul’s Lavenham
Christmas Day Service
Sudbury Baptist Church

St Lawrence’s, Great Waldingfield
Holy Trinity, Long Melford
Christmas Communion

St Mary’s, Bures

All Saints;, Little Cornard
Christmas Celebration

Suffolk Road Church

Holy Communion

St Lawrence’s Great Waldingfield




