Christmas Services 2018 - Churches Together in Sudbury & District			
	Sunday 9 <sup>th</sup> December		Christmas Eve – Monday 24 <sup>th</sup> December
	to normal services	2.00pm	Crib Service
10.30am	Children's Christmas Presentation Suffolk Road Church		St Peter &St Paul's Lavenham
11.00am	Family Nativity Service	3.00pm	Christingle Service
11.000	All Saints' Acton		Holy Trinity, Long Melford
3.00pm	Carol Service	2 2000	St Gregory's, Sudbury
	St Mary's Chilton	3.30pm	Christingle Service
	Cornard Christmas	4.00	All Saints' Sudbury
4.000	New Life Church, Thomas Gainsborough School	4.00pm	Crib Service
4.00pm	Messy Church St John's Methodist Church		St Mary's, Bures
6.30pm	Carols by candlelight		St Andrew's, Great Cornard
0.50pm	All Saints' Acton		Christingle Service
			St John's Methodist Church
	Saturday 15 <sup>th</sup> December	4.30pm	Christingle Service
4.00pm	Messy Christmas		St Mary's Glemsford
	Sudbury Baptist Church	5.00pm	Family Carol Service
	Sunday 16 <sup>th</sup> December		Preston St Mary
In addition	to normal services	6.00pm	Carol Service
10.30am	The Big Nativity		St George's Shimpling
	Sudbury Baptist Church	6.30pm	Glow, carols by glowstick
	Family Light Service		Stour Valley Vineyard, Delphi Centre
	Stour Valley Vineyard, Delphi Centre Nativity service, pizza and family film		Carols by Candlelight
	New Life Church, Thomas Gainsborough School		St Margaret's, Somerton
4.00 pm	Carol Service	7.00pm	Family Mass
	St Andrew's Great Cornard		Sudbury Roman Catholic Church
	St Peter & St Paul's Alpheton	9.30pm	Christmas in Bethlehem
	Christingle		St Mary's, Bures
6.00pm	St Mary's, Bures Carol Service	11.00pm	Midnight Communion
0.000111	St Mary's, Glemsford		St Peter & St Paul's, Lavenham
6.30pm	Carol Service		St Andrew's, Great Cornard
·	St John's Methodist Church	11.30pm	Midnight Communion
	St Andrew's Great Cornard		St Gregory's, Sudbury
	Holy Trinity, Long Melford Christmas message		All Saints', Acton
	Freedom Fellowship, Sudbury		St John's Methodist Church
	Treadin Tenevisinp, Saubary		St Mary's, Glemsford
	Friday 21st December		Holy Trinity, Long Melford
4.00pm	Blue Christmas (for those who find the		
	holidays difficult)		Christmas Day – Tuesday 25 <sup>th</sup> December
	St Gregory's, Sudbury	8.00am	Holy Communion
	Saturday 22 <sup>nd</sup> December		St Peter & St Paul's Lavenham
6.00pm	Carol Service	9.00am	Holy Communion
	St James', Stanstead		Preston St Mary
7.00pm	Carols by candlelight	10.00am	Family Communion
	St Lawrence, Great Waldingfield		All Saints', Hartest
	Sunday 23rd December	10.00am	Holy Mass
10.30am	Nativity Play		Sudbury Roman Catholic Church
	St John's Methodist Church	10.00am	Christmas Day Service
4.00 pm	Carol Service		All Saints', Sudbury
	St Peter & St Paul's Lavenham All Saints', Hartest		St Gregory's, Sudbury
	Bures Baptist Church		St John's Methodist Church
	Sudbury Salvation Army		St Andrew's Great Cornard with New Life Church
5.30pm	Sudbury Baptist Church		and Cornard Christian Fellowship@ St Andrew's
6.00pm	Carol Service		Bures Baptist Church
6.30pm	New Life Church, Thomas Gainsborough School  Quiet Christmas Service	10.15am	Parish Communion
6.30pm	St Andrew's Great Cornard		St Peter & St Paul's Lavenham
	Candlelit Carols	10.30am	Christmas Day Service
	Suffolk Road Church		Sudbury Baptist Church
	Carol service		St Lawrence's, Great Waldingfield
	All Saints', Sudbury		Holy Trinity, Long Melford
	St Gregory's, Sudbury St Mary's, Bures	10.30am	Christmas Communion
	All Saints', Little Cornard		St Mary's, Bures
	Christmas message		All Saints', Little Cornard
	Freedom Fellowship, Sudbury	10.45am	Christmas Celebration
			Suffolk Road Church
		11.15am	Holy Communion
			St Lawrence's Great Waldingfield
		•	<del>-</del>